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MISSED APPROACH: Climb straight ahead to 2.6 DME DUS / 2.8 DME IDNE; RT on track 309° inbd LMA until

crossing R009 MHV / R279 DUS; RT on track 060° outbd LMA to BOT climbing to 4000.

6.6° 6.7° 6.8° 6.9° 7.0° 7.1° 7.2°

6.7° 6.8° 6.9° 7.0° 7.1° 7.2° 7.3°

51.3° 51.3°

51.4°
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51.6° 51.6°

Do not mistake Essen/Mülheim

9 NM NNE of Düsseldorf when

approaching RWY 23L.

Bearings and tracks are magnetic.

Altitudes in feet MSL. IAF

BOT

Bottrop

406.50
BOT

DUS

DÜSSELDORF

115.15

CH 98 Y
DUS

DME

IDNE

DÜSSELDORF

(110.95)

CH 46 Y

IDNE

IAF
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Instrument Approach Chart
ATIS

Langen Radar
Director

Tower
Ground (West)
Ground (East)

German Airports
FS9/FSX/P3D:
IDNE DME only
available with free
addon* "EDDL
additional ILS05L
1413.zip".

BAM

BARMEN

114.00*

CH 87 X
BAM

*Simulator: 113.60

DME required

LMA

Lima

311.00
LMA

MHV

MOENCHENGLADBACH

109.80
MHV

DUS

56 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13NM 0

ft

1000

2000

3000

TCH 50

from BAM / BOT

3000

1740

124

1100

FINAL APPROACH

OFFSET BY 2.0°.

CAT A

CAT B

CAT C

CAT D

CAT E

Large

Aircraft

OCA

(OCH)

VOR/DME

700

(570)

700

(570)

700

(570)

700

(570)

IDNE*

235°

3
3
0°

2800'

2400'

25NM DUS

*available at
www.vacc-sag.org/
airport/EDDL

230°

3.00° (
5.2%)

1.9 DME DUS
MAPt

1.7 DME IDNE

4.0 DME DUS
3.8 DME IDNE

6.0 DME DUS
5.8 DME IDNE

10.1 DME DUS
9.9 DME IDNE

DME THR

ALTITUDE

DME DUS 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1.9 2.9 3.9 4.9 5.9 6.9 7.9

780 1100 1420 1740 2060 2380 2690

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

GS

6.0 DME DUS/5.8 DME IDNE - MAPt (4.0 NM)

Rate of descent (5.2%)

kt

MIN:SEC

ft / MIN

80 100 120 140 160 180

3:05 2:28 2:03 1:45 1:32 1:22

420 530 640 740 850 960

FAF


